NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE
STATEMENT OF CHARGES

Student Wellness Fee (all degree seeking students)

Graduate Studies
Master of Education Educational Leadership
Master of Education Instructional Coaching
Certificate in Trauma Informed Educational Practices for Children and
Adolescents
Master of Business Administration
Master of Financial Management
Master of Human Resource Management
Master of Arts in Liberal Studies
Master of Arts Higher Education Leadership
Master of Arts Organization Leadership
Master of Arts in Professional and Creative Writing
Master of Arts Sports Leadership
Certificate in Creative Writing
Project/Thesis Continuation Fee

Summer Session (Summer session need for 2023)
Master of Education Educational Leadership
Master of Education Instructional Coaching
Certificate in Trauma Informed Educational Practices for Children and
Adolescents
Master of Business Administration
Master of Finance Management
Master of Human Resource Management
Master of Arts in Liberal Studies
Master of Arts Higher Education Leadership
Master of Arts Organization Leadership
Master of Arts in Professional and Creative Writing
Master of Arts Sports Leadership
Certificate in Creative Writing

2023-24

Per Semester
50

Per credit hour
598

598

879
879

789
789
789
789
789
789
450

598
598

598

879
879
879
789
789
789
789
789
789

Annual

100




