NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE STATEMENT OF CHARGES

2023-24

	Per Semester	Annual
Student Wellness Fee (all degree seeking students)		Ailliuai 100
Student Weiniess ree (an degree seeking students)	50	100
Graduate Studies	Per credit hour	
Master of Education Educational Leadership	598	
Master of Education Instructional Coaching		
Certificate in Trauma Informed Educational Practices for Children and	0	
Adolescents	598	
Master of Business Administration	879	
Master of Financial Management	879	
Master of Human Resource Management		
Master of Arts in Liberal Studies	789	
Master of Arts Higher Education Leadership	789	
Master of Arts Organization Leadership	789	
Master of Arts in Professional and Creative Writing	789	
Master of Arts Sports Leadership	789	
Certificate in Creative Writing	789	
Project/Thesis Continuation Fee	450	
Summer Session (Summer session need for 2023)		
Master of Education Educational Leadership	598	
Master of Education Instructional Coaching	598	
Certificate in Trauma Informed Educational Practices for Children and	598	
Adolescents	390	
Master of Business Administration	879	
Master of Finance Management	879	
Master of Human Resource Management	879	
Master of Arts in Liberal Studies	789	
Master of Arts Higher Education Leadership	789	
Master of Arts Organization Leadership	789	
Master of Arts in Professional and Creative Writing	789	
Master of Arts Sports Leadership	789	
Certificate in Creative Writing	789	